F. No.: DIC/POL/WCO/77/2021-POL-O/o Pr. COMMR-DIC-DELHI
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs
WCO Cell
E-mail: indiawco-cbec@nic.in

Date: 09.01.2025

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: International Customs Day (ICD) Celebration 2025: Award of WCO Certificate of Merit – reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the above subject and to state that the following officers have been awarded the *World Customs Organization (WCO) Certificate of Merit* on the occasion of the International Customs Day, 2025:

- 1. Dinesh Kumar Bisen, Additional Commissioner, Customs & CGST, Bhopal Zone
- 2. Usha N. Bhoyar, Additional Commissioner, Mumbai Customs-II
- 3. Rajesh Kumar, Additional Commissioner, Directorate of International Customs
- 4. Sanket Kale, Additional Commissioner, Mumbai Customs-I
- 5. Sumit Besra, Joint Director, DG Audit
- 6. Himani Dua, Joint Director, DG Systems
- 7. Amreeta Titus, Deputy Secretary, TRU, CBIC
- 8. Jitender Singh, Senior Technical Officer, Tariff Unit, CBIC
- 9. Kapil Prajapati, Under Secretary, Drawback, CBIC
- 10. Dhananjay Singh, Under Secretary, Customs Policy Wing, CBIC
- 11. Kapil Gade, Deputy Commissioner, Chennai Customs
- 12. Megha Bansal, Under Secretary, Land Customs, CBIC
- 13. Shweta Garg, Deputy Commissioner, Investigation-Customs, CBIC
- 14. Srinivasan Gopal, Assistant Director, NACIN
- 15. Vipin Kumar Rahul, Superintendent, NCTF Secretariat, CBIC
- 16. Sahas, Additional Assistant Director, DGARM
- 17. Pradeep Singh, Senior Intelligence Officer, DRI
- 18. Samaresh Pal, Senior Intelligence Officer, DRI
- 19. Raman Mishra, Senior Intelligence Officer, DRI
- 20. Mohit Semwal, Laboratory Assistant Grade-II, CRCL

All the awardees are requested to be present on the International Customs Day celebrations at New Delhi to receive the Certificates. The details of the programme will be intimated in due course.

(Vivek Kumar) Deputy Commissioner

To,

- 1. The Controlling Offices (concerned). Signed by Vivek Kumar
- 2. The individual awardees (concerned). Date: 09-01-2025 15:47:06
- 3. The Web-Manager to upload the same on CBIC website

F. No.: DIC/POL/WCO/77/2021-POL-O/o Pr. COMMR-DIC-DELHI

Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs
WCO Cell
E-mail: indiawco-cbec@nic.in

Date: As per e-sign

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: International Customs Day (ICD) Celebration 2025: Award of WCO Certificate of Merit – CORRIGENDUM – reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the above subject and to inform that the following paragraph in the OM dated 09.01.2025 (enclosed):

"All the awardees are requested to be present on the International Customs Day celebrations at New Delhi to receive the Certificates. The details of the programme will be intimated in due course."

May be read as follows:

"The details of the programme for the distribution of the WCO Certificates of Merit will be communicated in due course."

Signed by Vivek Kumar (Vivek Kumar)
Date: 10-01-2025 11:46:21

(Vivek Kumar)
Commissioner

Encl. As Above

To.

- 1. The Controlling Offices (concerned).
- 2. The individual awardees (concerned).
- 3. The Web-Manager to upload the same on CBIC website